THE SWEETWATER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
WILL MEET ON TUESDAY, September 20, 2016 AT 8:30 A.M.

NOTICE

IN THE COMMISSIONERS' CHAMBERS
(TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

PLEASE ARRIVE 15 MINUTES EARLIER THAN YOUR SCHEDULED TIME

PRELIMINARY

8:30

CALL TO ORDER

QUORUM PRESENT

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: September 6, 2016

ACCEPTANCE OF BILLS

Approval of County Vouchers/Warrants
Approval of Monthly Statements
Approval of Abates/Rebates

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS/REPORTS

8:40
8:50
9:00
9:10
9:20

Commissioner West
Commissioner Kolb
Commissioner Wendling
Chairman Johnson

Commissioner Van Matre

COUNTY RESIDENT CONCERNS

9:30

ACTION/PRESENTATION ITEMS

9:40

9:45

9:50

10:05

Approval of Human Service Contracts

Approval of the FFY 2017 Community Services Block Grant
(CSBG) Contract and Subcontracts

Building Projects: Museum and Reliance Tipple

Recreation Board Update



10:35 Drop Structure Construction Update

11:05 Request to Replace Position in the Treasurers Office

11:10

EXECUTIVE SESSION AS NEEDED

PUBLIC HEARING- PLANNING & ZONING
1:30 1. Blaine & Judith Sweat- Variance Setback Requirements

2. Language Amendments- Zoning Resolution-
Solar Energy Regulations

ACTION/PRESENTATION ITEMS CONTINUED
2:00 Public Opinion Results for Accessory Residential Tracks
North of Rock Springs

ADJOURN

Per Wyo. Stat. §18-3-516(f) County information can be accessed on the County's website at www.sweet.wy.us

The draft packet will be available on the county website
on Friday afternoon (prior to the meeting)



